

GENERAL RENTAL OF TOLLAND LLC		407 Merrow Rd Tolland CT 06084			(860) 870-7622		www.generalrentaloftolland.com
Equipment	Attachment	Day	Half Day	5 Days	7 Days	Month (28 Days)	Things to keep in mind
LARGE EQUIPMENT				3.5 days	4.5 days	Charge 13 days	
Aerator Stand on - ZA4830	80lb Seed Spreader	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$2,600.00	30" Wide - 5" plugs
Asphalt Roller - CAT CB14B		\$200.00	N/A	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$2,600.00	Diesel-3351lbs - drum is 39in wide, fuel cap. 6.10gal
Chipper 07" Vermeer BC600XL		\$175.00	\$125.00	\$612.50	\$787.50	\$2,275.00	Gasoline -2" ball / auto feed w/safety, trim any "V"s over 2" before feeding
Chipper 12" Morbark 1215		\$300.00	N/A	\$1,050.00	\$1,350	\$3,900.00	5000lbs -Pintle Hitch, Gasoline, logs up to 11" in dia. -auto feed w/safety
Chipper 12" Vermeer BC1000XL (Diesel)		\$300.00	N/A	\$1,050.00	\$1,350	\$3,900.00	5000lbs -Pintle Hitch, Diesel, logs up to 11" in dia -auto feed w/safety
Chipper 12" Vermeer BC1000XL (Gas)		\$300.00	N/A	\$1,050.00	\$1,350	\$3,900.00	5000lbs -Pintle Hitch, Diesel, logs up to 11" in dia -auto feed w/safety
Chipper 19" Vermeer BC1800XL		\$450.00	N/A	\$1,575.00	\$2,025	\$5,850.00	9960lbs -Pintle Hitch, Diesel, logs up to 11" in dia -auto feed w/safety Customer need at least a 3/4 ton truck to tow this
Concrete Buggy -Cany Com SC75		\$200.00	N/A	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$2,600.00	Track machine - 2000lbs - .75 cubic yards
Excavator CAT 300.9D		\$175.00	\$125.00	\$612.50	\$787.50	\$2,275.00	Diesel - Max dig depth 4' , 2100lbs, 36" wide
Excavator CAT 303.5		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel - 7800lbs / 10' Digging Depth
Excavator CAT 304.5E		\$300.00	N/A	\$1,050.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,900.00	Diesel - 9000lbs closed cab
Excavator CAT 305		\$350.00	N/A	\$1,225.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,550.00	Diesel - 12000lbs closed cab
Excavator CAT 308		\$600.00	N/A	\$1,750.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	Diesel - Max Dig Depth 13'7" / 18,610lb/ Lifting Capacities: Over blade 13'-8000lbs, Over side 13' - 3500lbs
Excavator Takeuchi TB228		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel - Max dig depth 9' / 6800 lbs / Wain-roy Coupler / Lifting Capacities: Over Blade - 9'-1600lbs / Over Side - 9'-1000
Excavator Takeuchi TB235		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel - Max dig depth 11' / 7800 lbs / Wain-roy Coupler / Lifting Capacities: Over Blade - 9'-2900lbs/12'-1900lbs / Over Side - 9'-1500/12'-1000lbs
Excavator Takeuchi TB235	With Hammer	\$475.00	N/A	\$1,662.50	\$2,137.50	\$6,175.00	
Excavator Takeuchi TB240		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel - Max dig depth 11' / 8400 lbs / Wain-roy Coupler / Lifting Capacities: Over Blade - 9'-3500lbs/12'-2300lbs / Over Side - 9'-2000/12'-1200lbs
Hurricane Z3 -Ride on Leaf Blower		\$175.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,275.00	Gasoline - Air can blow 3 directions, Forward, Left & Right. Wind blows 165mph
Mulch Blower (1.5yd) FINN BB302		\$650.00	N/A	\$2,275.00	\$2,925.00	\$8,450.00	Empty=4550lbs working Weight =5750, machine doesn't come loaded with mulch Diesel-holds 1.5 cubic yards in hopper. Fuel cap. 15gal.-
Mulch Blower (5.5yd) FINN BB302		\$950.00	N/A	\$3,325.00	\$4,275.00	\$12,350.00	
Niftylift (Towable Boom Lift) TM34T		\$225.00	N/A	\$787.50	\$1,012.50	\$2,925.00	Gasoline - 2" ball hitch / 34' straight up / gas/ 20ft reach/bucket=500lb
Skid Steer Track -CAT 259D		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel -8600lbs
Skid Steer Track -CAT 259D3		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel -8846lbs-50% tipping load=2900lbs, FuelCap. 24.8gal, 2.69GPM Width of Bucket=5'. Machine is 11.5' long
Skid Steer Track RdeOn Vermeer S925TX	same as TX100	\$225.00	N/A				
Skid Steer Track RdeOn Vermeer TX100	Bucket	\$225.00	N/A	\$787.50	\$1,012.50	\$2,925.00	
Skid Steer Track RdeOn Vermeer TX100	Auger	\$275.00	N/A	\$962.50	\$1,237.50	\$3,575.00	
Skid Steer Track RdeOn Vermeer TX100	Forks	\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	DIESEL -42" wide - 36", 24", 12", 8", 6" auger
Skid Steer Track RdeOn Vermeer TX100	Grapple	\$275.00	N/A	\$962.50	\$1,237.50	\$3,575.00	
Skid Steer Track RdeOn Vermeer TX100	Trencher	\$275.00					
Skid Steer Track Takeuchi TL8		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel - 8700 lbs/Fuel Cap. 20 gal/3GPH/Width of Bucket=5.5'/ Length of machine=12' Lift Capacity - @ 50% Tipping Load=2,750lbs
Skid Steer Wheel -CAT 232D		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel-6200lbs
Skid Steer Wheel -CAT 232D3		\$250.00	N/A	\$875.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,250.00	Diesel-6200lbs
Stump Grinder Vermeer SC382		\$300.00	N/A			\$3,900.00	
Stump Grinder Vermeer SC70TX		\$500.00	N/A				
Tractor -Kubota B2320		\$175.00	\$125.00	\$612.50	\$787.50	\$2,275.00	Diesel - York Rake Attachment on Rear
Tractor -Kubota L47 Backhoe		\$275.00	N/A	\$962.50	\$1,237.50	\$3,575.00	Diesel - Max dig depth 10' / 8600 lbs/2500lb lift capacity
HARDSCAPE ITEMS							

100' Power Snake		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	Electrical ? (no) / Plumbing? (yes)
50' Power Snake		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	Electrical ? (no) / Plumbing? (yes)
Aluminum Brake 10'		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	
Asphalt Road Saw		\$175.00	N/A	\$612.50	\$787.50	\$2,275.00	
Brick Saw		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Bull Float		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	42" - 3 poles
Chop Saw(comp miter saw)		\$20.00	N/A	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	
Concrete Core Drill -Hand Held	6", 4", 3"	\$125.00	N/A	\$437.50	\$562.50	\$1,625.00	
Concrete Core Drill With Bit	6", 4", 3"	\$125.00	N/A	\$437.50	\$562.50	\$1,625.00	
Concrete Mixer		\$35.00	N/A	\$175.00	\$245.00	\$980.00	1-2 80lb bags electric motor /plastic drum/wheelbarrow type
Concrete Shoot		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	Flared at the end.
Concrete Stamps		\$175.00	N/A	\$612.50	\$787.50	\$2,275.00	make appointment / many patterns available
Concrete Vibrator		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
Floor Air Nailer		\$40.00	N/A	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	
Floor Tile Scraper		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Hammer Drill		\$45.00	N/A	\$225.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	extra \$10 with bit
Handheld Auger	8" bit	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$975.00	
Jackhammer 35lb -(electric)		\$45.00	N/A	\$225.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	
Jackhammer 65lb -(electric)		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Ladder Vater		\$125.00	N/A	\$437.50	\$562.50	\$1,625.00	25' shingles or plywood
Paving Box		\$200.00	N/A	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$2,600.00	
Planting Auger	4" Bit	\$45.00	N/A	\$225.00	\$315.00	\$585.00	
Portable Air Compressor		\$35.00	N/A	\$175.00	\$245.00	\$980.00	
Power Trowel		\$85.00	\$60.00	\$425.00	\$595.00	\$2,380.00	36" Walk behind Unit
Sawzall		\$20.00	N/A	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	
Scaffolding Walk Through	With Decking	\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$325.00	Adjustable up to 6' high per section
Stihl Cut-Off Saw (DEMO)	14" Blade	\$70.00	N/A	\$350.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	fuel mix 50:1
Stihl Cut-Off Saw (DEMO)	14" Blade	\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	fuel mix 50:1
Tile Saw		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Tow Compressor 110CFM		\$150.00	N/A	\$525.00	\$675.00	\$1,950.00	pintle hitch / diesel
Tow Compressor 185CFM		\$150.00	N/A	\$525.00	\$675.00	\$1,950.00	pintle hitch / diesel
Tow Compressor	Jack Hammer	\$175.00	N/A	\$612.50	\$787.50	\$2,275.00	pintle hitch / diesel
Water Pump - Stihl		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	Connects to core drill or demo saw, if no water accessible
Wheelbarrow Compressor		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	

LANDSCAPING ITEMS

Auger One Man	8" 10"	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$975.00	
Aerators		\$75.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	
Backpack Leaf Blower		\$45.00	N/A	\$225.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	
Bed Edger (bedbug)		\$75.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	
Combo Trimmer Unit -Stihl		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	Attachments for this machine include, Edger, Paddle Broom, 12" Rototiller, Bed Edger, Hedge Trimmer
Edger Walk Behind		\$45.00		\$225.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	
Gravelly Brush Cutter		\$125.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3/4" Max Cut
Generator 4000W		\$65.00	N/A	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Hot Water Pressure Washer		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Jumping Jack		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Laser Level		\$45.00	N/A	\$225.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	
Lawn Roller	Tow	\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	
Log Splitter		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	22Ton - Vertical or horizontal

Log Splitter 4 way split		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	not vertical, need to be able to pick up every log
Magnetic Receiver		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	Can be used on mini ex's
Paver Pad		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	
Plate Compact		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Plate Compact (Medium)		\$100.00	N/A	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$1,300.00	Needs to be loaded with a machine
Plate Compact (Large)		\$140.00	\$90.00	\$490.00	\$630.00	\$1,820.00	Needs to be loaded with a machine
Pole Saw		\$75.00	N/A	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	Extendable up to 12' / fuel 50:1 mix/ check chain bar and pole Warn if pole comes back bent its a \$400 fix
Power Washer		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	3000 psi 2.8gpm / 2700 psi 2.5gpm
Push Lawn Mower		\$35.00	N/A	\$175.00	\$245.00	\$980.00	21" cut , up to 3/4" diameter
Retaining Wall Block Splitter		\$70.00	N/A	\$350.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	
Rototiller 24"		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Slit Seeder		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Slit Seeder (self propelled)		\$125.00	\$75.00	\$437.50	\$562.50	\$1,625.00	criss cross pattern when using
Small Mantis Tiller 12"		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
SOD Cutter		\$75.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	
Straw Blower		\$200.00	N/A	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$2,600.00	
Sweepster		\$75.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	
Thatcher (power rake)		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	belt size 1/2"x37" Part # 4L37
Tow Behind Spreader		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	
Walk Behind Leaf Blower		\$65.00	\$45.00	\$325.00	\$455.00	\$1,820.00	
Yard Sweeper/Chipper		\$75.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	

HOUSEHOLD ITEMS

100 lb Linoleum Roller		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	
2" Sump Pump		\$30.00	N/A	\$150.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	
Airless Paint Sprayer		\$70.00	N/A	\$350.00	\$490.00	\$1,960.00	
Axle Puller (slide hammer)		FREE	N/A	FREE	FREE	FREE	
Clean Water Pump		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	
Dehumidifier Drizair 1200		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	
Dehumidifier LGK 2000		\$55.00	N/A	\$275.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	
Drum Sanders		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	(know how to use ? serious damage if held in one place)
Ear Muffs		FREE	N/A	FREE	FREE	FREE	
Edge Sander		\$35.00	N/A	\$175.00	\$245.00	\$980.00	
Electric Eel		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	Residential use for toilets/sink/shower drains
Floor Blower		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
Carpet Kicker		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	
Carpet Strecher		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
Hand Held Paint Sprayer		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	
Hand Tamper		FREE	N/A	FREE	FREE	FREE	
Hand Truck		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	
Metal Detector		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	Can detect metal up to 10" below Surface
Orbital Sanders		\$50.00	N/A	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	
Panel Lift		\$30.00	N/A	\$150.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	1- 6' extension / putting up drywall/plywood
Popcorn sprayer		\$35.00	N/A	\$175.00	\$245.00	\$980.00	
Porta Power		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
Propane Heater (Bullet)		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
Ratchet Hand Truck		\$15.00	N/A	\$75.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	Can hold up to 800lbs
Shop Vac 6 or 12 gallon		\$25.00	N/A	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	
Steel Conduit Bender 1/2 or 1 inch		\$10.00	N/A	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	

Wallpaper Steamer		\$35.00	N/A	\$175.00	\$245.00	\$980.00	
-------------------	--	---------	-----	----------	----------	----------	--

SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS							
Attachment	Day	5Day	7Day	Attach.	Day	5 Day	7 Day
Forks	\$25.00	\$87.50	\$112.50	Jack Hammer	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$900.00
Brush Hog	\$175.00	\$612.50	\$787.50	60" Hrly Rake	\$180.00	\$630.00	\$810.00
Grapple Bucket	\$75.00	\$262.50	\$337.50	Rock Hound	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$900.00
Auger (6"-8"-12")	\$125 W/Bit	\$437.50	\$562.50				
1 Yard Bucket	\$75.00 now / Mulch / NO DIR	\$87.50	\$112.50				
Auger Bits 6 ,8,12	Add Bits +\$40 Each	\$140.00	\$180.00				
Auger Bits 24 , 36	Add Bits \$100 Ea						
60" rototiller	\$175.00	\$612.50	\$787.50				
Transplant Bucket	\$75.00	\$262.50	\$337.50				
York Rake	\$75.00	\$262.50	\$337.50				

TRAILERS	
Yellow Tilt Deck (3000lbs)	\$35.00 /Day
6'x 12' utility (3500lbs)	\$35.00 /Day
Heavy Haul Custom (8000lbs)	\$100.00/Day
Deck Over 14,000 CBW	\$125.00/Day
Tilt Deck 14,000 CBW	\$125.00/Day

SKID STEER ATTACHMENTS ADDED TO PRICE OF MACHINE							
Track Loader		5 day	7 day	Wheeled Loader		5 day	7 day
Forks	\$275.00	\$962.50	\$1,237.50	Forks	\$225.00	\$787.50	\$1,012.50
Brush hog	\$425.00	\$1,487.50	\$1,912.50	Brush hog	\$375.00	\$1,312.50	\$1,687.50
Grapple	\$325.00	\$1,137.50	\$1,462.50	Grapple	\$275.00	\$962.50	\$1,237.50
Auger	\$375.00	\$1,312.50	\$1,687.50	Auger	\$325.00	\$1,137.50	\$1,462.50
Auger Bits 6 ,8 ,12	Add \$40	\$140.00	\$180.00	Auger Bits	Add \$40	\$140.00	\$180.00
Auger Bits 24 , 36	Add \$100						
1 Yard Bucket	\$325.00	\$1,137.50	\$1,462.50	1 Yard Bucket	\$225.00	\$787.50	\$1,012.50
60" rototiller	\$425.00	\$1,487.50	\$1,912.50	60" rototiller	\$135.00	\$472.50	\$607.50
Transplant Bucket	\$325.00	\$1,137.50	\$1,462.50	Transpl. Bucket	\$245.00	\$857.50	\$1,102.50

CHAINS AND BINDERS	
Chains and binders go with our machines	
If using our trailers :	
chains and binders = \$25 set of four	

SANDPAPER							
ORBITAL SANDER - 12" x 18"				DRUM SANDER		FLOORING	
Rectangular Sheets 60-120 grit		\$5.50 per sheet		Rectangular Sheets		\$5.50 per sheet	
36 grit paper = \$7.00 per sheet		20 grit = \$9.00 per sheet		36 grit paper = \$6.50 per sheet		20 grit = \$7.50 per sheet	
Rectangular Red Pads		\$9.50		EDGE SANDER			
				Circular Disks		\$3.00 persheet (all grits)	

PARTY			
Tents, Tables & Chairs			
20'x20'	We Set Up	\$250.00	mark off area 25'x25' / make sure to ask about, septic? electrical? sprinklers? underground
20'x30'	We Set Up	\$350.00	mark off area 25'x35' / make sure to ask about, septic? electrical? sprinklers? underground
10'x10' Pop up	Can Set Up If Need Be	\$40.00	
Chairs	Per Chair	\$1.25	300lb weight Capacity,
Chairs (resin) white or black	Per Chair	\$2.75	500lb weight capacity,
Tables rectangle or round	Per Table	\$10.00	800lb weight capacity, available in plastic top or wooden top
DIY Tents			
20'x20'	Do it your self	\$175.00	We do not set up / Will need truck / please bring back dry and clean or \$100 charge
20'x30'	Do it your self	\$225.00	We do not set up / Will need truck / please bring back dry and clean or \$100 charge
Other			
Badminton and volleyball set	Per day	\$35.00	
Coffee Maker 100 Cup	Per day	\$15.00	
Coolers	Per Cooler	\$10.00	2 - 120 quart 100 cans

Inflatable Movie Screen	Do not set up	\$175.00	Projector and speaker included.
Projector		\$25.00	
Portable Speaker		\$25.00	
Muck Tub 70 Quart	Per day	\$15.00	
Popcorn Machine		\$50.00	Includes: 10 fill bags, 1 pk All in One Popcorn Mix, 1 Packet kettle clean
Corn Hole Board		\$25.00	Includes the Bags

Party Supplies For Sale At Our Store

All-In-One Mix Packets	Avail. For Purchase	\$3.00	Mix packet that includes Oil, Popcorn, and butter salt that can be poured into the popcorn kettle
Wrapped Cutlery	Avail. For Purchase	\$15.99	Heavy duty cutlery wrapped in a high quality napkin
Serving Bags	Avail. For Purchase	10/\$1.00	Serving bags for the popcorn
Kwik Covers	Avail. For Purchase	\$5.99	Reusable table covers, elastic like the bottom of a bed sheet to wrap around a standard 8' banquet table making them wind resistant.
Table Linens	Avail. For Purchase	\$12.00-\$15.00	High quality linen rental. Will need to call and order a week and advance.
Paper Table Cloths	Avail. For Purchase	\$1.50	Disposable tablecloths

PLEASE NOTE: Prices subject to change without notice

Equipment	Attachment	Day	Half Day	5 Days	7 Days	28Days
				3.5 D charge	4.5 D charge	13 D charge
Aerator Stand on - ZA4830	80lb Seed Spreader	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$2,600.00
Mulch Blower (1.5yd) FINN BB302		\$650.00	N/A	\$2,275.00	\$2,925.00	\$8,450.00
Mulch Blower (5.5yd) FINN BB302		\$950.00	N/A	\$3,325.00	\$4,275.00	\$12,350.00

DUMPSTERS	
12 yard	\$425.00 -2 wks Includes Ton Fee up to 1 ton
15 yard	\$425.00 -2 wks Includes Ton Fee up to 1 ton
20 yard	\$425.00 -2 wks Includes Ton Fee up to 1 ton
WEEKEND RENTALS (3days) Special Cost of \$375.00 includes 1 ton of material	
Dumpsters are rented on a 2 week or 3 day (weekends only).basis The dumpster rental initial payment includes 1 ton of material. Any dumpster loaded with more than one ton of material, will be pro rated at market cost of tonnage per ton.	